UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Service Area #6
2023
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000855

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

1,975,303,233 531,615,240

2023 DATE: March 31, 2024
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED

70,083,898 2,203,687.45
122,456.10
70,009.49
(31,257.10)

101,208.49

2,102,478.96

COLLECTION RATE
95.41%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
58,733.48

36,012.88

29,464.12

1,836.16

126,046.64

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
163,517.80 4,986.57 168,504.37

0.00

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 2,397,029.97

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



