## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY:	ING ENTITY: Service Area #6		TAX YEAR 2023		DATE:	<b>DATE:</b> March 31, 2024	
	2023	2022	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000855	0.000860					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			1,975,303,233	531,615,240	70,083,898		2,203,687.45
TREASURER'S REL UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>LIEF</u>					122,456.10 10,009.49 (31,257.10)	101,208.49
CURRENT YEAR TAX CO	LLECTION						2,102,478.96
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTIONS				(	95.41%	OTHER COLLECTIONS	
FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VE GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLE REALLOCATION OF PER! TOTAL OTHER COLLE	CTIONS: SONAL PROPERTY					58,733.48 36,012.88 29,464.12 1,836.16	126,046.64
DELINQUENT COLLECTION	ONS				TAVEC	DEN A INTEREST	
TOTAL DELINQUENT CO	LLECTION:				TAXES 163,517.80	PEN & INTEREST 4,986.57	168,504.37
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	O RDA PROJECTS						0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							2,397,029.97

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER